700074584

P. 02

Form I'(10-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) ΟΜΒ Νο. 0651-0027 (σχρ. 6/30/2005)	CORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
<u>Tab settings ⇔ ∞ π⇒ ₩</u>	Y Y	* · ·	¥ • •	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of convoying party(ies): Mark Richard Hesketh 		2. Name and addres	ss of recciving party(ies) HOLDINGS LIMITED	
		litiornal Address;		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) atta	ched? 🗔 Yes 🖓 No			
3. Noture of conveyance:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
🖾 Assignment 🛛 📮	Merger	//		
	Change of Name	Street Address:	Astra Business Centre, Roman Way	
[]. Other				
Execution Date: June 22, 2224		City: <u>Preston, UK</u>	State:Zip:_ <u>PR2 5A</u> P	
Execution Date: January 22, 2004		Adeilionatiname(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🛄 Yos 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu				
If this document is being filed togeth A. Potent Application No.(s) 29/194,483	er with a new applic	ation, the execution d B. Patent No.(s)	ate of the application is:	
	 Additional numbers atta	iched? []]] Yes 딮: No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and network involved IT.				
Calle D. O. I				
Nome: Colin P. Cahoon			3.41)\$ <u>.40.00</u>	
Internal Address:		$oldsymbol{Q}_{x}$ (Enclosed		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Carstens, Yee & C	aboon LLP	8. Deposit account nu	umber:	
13760 Noel Rd., Suite 900		50-0392		
City: DallasState: TX	Zip: <u>75240</u>	(Altaun duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be is a live conv of the original document 	lief the foregoing int	formation in true and a		
is a moleopy of the original docime	nt.	ennauen is trug and c	orroot and any attached copy	
William S. Wang	 		<u>March 26, 2004</u>	
Name of Person Signing	Freedow 1 - 1	Signature	Date	
Malí docum	onts to be recorded with re	sheet, algochments, and do guired cover sheet informati	cuments: 14 mil	
Co	mimissioner of Patonis & Tra Washington, C	demarks, Box Assignmonts	PATENT	

REEL: 014465 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark Richard Hesketh, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at POSS Limited, 36 Holly Park, Huby, Leeds, LS17 OBT, United Kingdom, am the inventor of the invention DOOR CLOSER CHAIN, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States with attorney reference number CPAGE.00006; and

WHEREAS, REILOR HOLDINGS LIMITED, incorporated in the United Kingdom (GB), with a place of business at Astra Business Centre, Roman Way, Preston PR2 5AP, United Kingdom, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Mark Richard Hesketh, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said REILOR HOLDINGS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said REILOR HOLDINGS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said REILOR HOLDINGS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said REILOR HOLDINGS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

RECORDED: 03/26/2004	-1-	PATENT REEL: 014465 FRAME: 0854
CPAGE.00006	,	DATENT
Date: $2 \ge 1/2 \ge 4$. 2003		